

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	161698	Version: 0						
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed				
File created:	3/28/2017		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL				
On agenda:			Final action:	4/18/2017				
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a project agreement title "Cost Sharing Memo of Understanding Between the City of Milwaukee and the City of Wauwatosa" for the cost sharing of the high impact asphalt surface overlay of North 100th Street from West Keefe Avenue to West Lisbon Avenue in the 5th Aldermanic District with a total estimated cost of \$105,000, of which the City's share is \$93,700 and the City of Wauwatosa's share is \$11,300.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	AGREEMEN	TS, STREET IM	PROVEMENTS					
Atte elemente :								

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/28/2017	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/6/2017	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
4/18/2017	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
4/27/2017	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
161698					

ORIGINAL

161154

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a project agreement title "Cost Sharing Memo of Understanding Between the City of Milwaukee and the City of Wauwatosa" for the cost sharing of the high impact asphalt surface overlay of North 100th Street from West Keefe Avenue to West Lisbon Avenue in the 5th Aldermanic District with a total estimated cost of \$105,000, of which the City's share is \$93,700 and the City of Wauwatosa's share is \$11,300. Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a project agreement title "Cost Sharing Memo of Understanding Between the City of Milwaukee and the City of Wauwatosa" for the cost sharing of the high impact asphalt surface overlay of North 100th Street from West Keefe Avenue to West Lisbon Avenue in the 5th Aldermanic District with a total estimated cost of \$105,000, of which the City's share is \$93,700 and the City of Wauwatosa's share is \$11,300. The cost sharing of the high impact asphalt surface overlay of North 100th Street from West Keefe Avenue to West Lisbon Avenue in the 5th Aldermanic District with a total estimated cost of \$105,000, of which the City's share is \$93,700 and the City of Wauwatosa's share is \$11,300. Whereas, The street was resurfaced in 1991 and is in need of rehabilitation; and

Whereas, The project is included in the Department of Public Works High Impact Resurface Program; and

Whereas, The Cities of Milwaukee and Wauwatosa share jurisdiction ownership of the roadway and will share the construction costs; and

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee will be the lead agency of the project design and construction; and

Whereas, This project is programmed for construction in 2017; and

Whereas, Funding for the construction phase of the project was included in resolution 161154 (ST214170102); now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public works is hereby authorized to execute the project agreement titled "Cost Sharing Memo of Understanding Between the City of Milwaukee and the City of Wauwatosa" for the cost sharing of the rehabilitation of North 100th Street between West Keefe Avenue and West Lisbon Avenue, copies of which are attached to Common Council Resolution File Number 161698, and are incorporated by reference as though set forth in full.

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division Mary Dziewiontkoski/Denise Reinholtz 03/21/2017 Cost Share Memo of Understanding N. 100th Street